organizations with reference to five selected Insurance Companies in Lagos. A descriptive survey design 
was adopted in the study. Relevant data was obtained through the questionnaire and a convenience 
sampling technique was used to draw a sample of three hundred and seventy-two (372) respondents 

comprising employees of the selected Insurance Companies in Lagos State, Nigeria. Data were analysed 
using the Frequency Distribution and percentages. The Simple linear regression and Multiple regression 
analysis were adopted in testing the hypotheses.